Form PTO-1595 (Rev.)09/04) 1 0 - 1 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	5 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RE		
102860370		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Three-Five Systems, Inc. 1600 N. Desert Drive	Name: Brillian Corporation	
Tempe, Arizona 85281	Internal Address:	
10-13-0	٥٢	
Execution Date(s) 9/23/04	Street Address: 1600 N. Desert Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	City: Tempe	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	State. Arizona	
Government Interest Assignment	H P	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Maricopa Zip: 8528'1'.	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,993,012 6,469,766 6,284,086	
	6,307,612	
Additional numbe	ers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John D. Titus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1850 N. Central Avenue	✓ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information	
State: Arizona Zip: 85004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 602-322-4074	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 602-322-4101	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: JTitus@cavanaghlaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	boct or	
Signature	Date	
3004 P. YHEs, Reg. No. 39,047	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
8021 / National of Person Signing	Street, attachments, and documents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/14 01 FC

SUMMARY OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS THREE-FIVE SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1600 N. Desert Drive, Tempe, AZ 85281 ("ASSIGNOR") is the record owner of the following patents, together with all divisional applications, continuations, reissues and reexaminations that have or may issue therefrom, (the "PATENTS"):

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	TITLE
US	5,993,012	OPTICAL DOCKING STATION
US	6,469,766	RECONFIGURABLE MICRODISPLAY
US	6,284,086	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ATTACHING A MIRCO- ELECTRONIC DEVICE TO A CARRIER USING A PHOTO INITIATED ANISOTROPIC CONDUCTIVE ADHESIVE
US	6,307,612	LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY ELEMENT HAVING A PRECISELY CONTROLLED CELL GAP AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

AND WHEREAS Owner has executed an Agreement having an effective date as of September 1, 2003 (the "Agreement") Assigning the PATENTS, to BRILLIAN COPRORATION a Delaware Corporation having an address at 1600 N. Desert Drive, Tempe, AZ 85281 ("ASSIGNEE");

AND WHEREAS the parties desire to record ASSIGNEE'S interest in and to the PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby affirms that for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned the PATENTS to ASSIGNEE;

Notwithstanding any obligation of confidentiality contained in the Agreement, ASSIGNOR affirms that this Summary of Patent Assignment is not confidential and may be recorded with the United States Patent Office and any other national patent office or other authority necessary or advisable to perfect or otherwise evidence ASSIGNEE's interest in the PATENTS.

THREE-FIVE SYSTEMS, Inc.

Name George Pisaruk

Title_General Counsel

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 23" day of September 2004

Mrs. On Carter

My Commission Expires: 6-14-2005

RECORDED: 10/13/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015878 FRAME: 0195